SPECIFICATION
distributed by
PCA150-12 BATTERY
AGM DEEP CYCLE
Applications
Electric tools
Vehicle  in place  of  walking
Lawn mowers
Golf  trolleys  and golf  cart
Portable apparatus,  l ights and
instruments;
Electric toys
Il lumination l ight
Fire alarms
Portable power
Wheelchairs
Medical equipments.
DIMENSIONS
Nominal Voltage
Approx Weight
Max. Discharge Current
Internal Resistance
Operating Temp.Range
Nominal Operating Temp. Range
Self Discharge
Terminal
Container Material
12V
PCA Prime series batteries may be stored for up to 6 months
0 0at 25 C(77 F) and then a freshening charge is required.
For higher temperatures the time interval will be shorter.
Cycle Use
Standby Use
Initial Charging Current less than 45.0A.Voltage
0 0 014.4V~15.0V at 25 C(77 F)Temp. Coefficient -30mV/ C
No limit on Initial Charging Current Voltage
0 0 013.5V~13.8V at 25 C(77 F)Temp. Coefficient -20mV/ C
Capacity affected by
Temperature
103%
100%
86%
Nominal Capacity(10HR) 150.0AH
Dimension
Length
Width
Container Height
Total Height (with Terminal)
Rated Capacity
0 0(20hr ,1.80V/cell,25 C/77 F)
0 0(10hr,1.80V/cell,25 C/77 F)
0 0(5hr,1.75V/cell,25 C/77 F)
0 0(3hr,1.75V/cell,25 C/77 F)
ABS
Approx 43.2 Kg (95.3Ibs)
T11
1500A (5s)
Approx 2.5mΩ
0 025± 3 C (77± 5 F )
160.8 AH/8.04A
150.0 AH/15.0A
131.6 AH/26.3A
119.3 AH/39.8A
96.9 AH/96.9A
o o 40 C    (104 F)
o o 25 C    ( 77 F )
o o 0 C      ( 32 F )
0 0(1hr,1.60V/cell,25 C/77 F)
483± 3mm (19.02 inches)
170± 2mm (6.69 inches)
 238.5± 3mm (9.39 inches)
 238.5± 3mm (9.39 inches)
0 0Discharge : -15～50 C (5～122 F)
0 0Charge      :    0～40 C (32～104 F )
0 0Storage     : -15～40 C (5～104 F)
T 11 T e r m in a l
Unit: mm [inches]
φ 20 [0.787]
M8 [0.315]
6
[0
.2
36
]
483 3±
389 3±22
4.
5
3
±
23
8.
5
3
± 17
0
2
±
+ _
distributed by
1 2 4 6 8 10 20 40 60 2 4 6 8 10 20
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
0.054C0.1C
0.214C
0.365C
0.646C1.1C2.6C3.8C
min H
Te
rm
in
al
 V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
12V  B attery
(V )
0Temperature 2 5C
4.0
4.5
5.0
5.5
6.0
6.5
6V  B atter y
(V )
Dis cha rge Tim e
Number of C ycles
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800
20
40
60
80
100
120
Ca
pc
ity
(%
)
0
100%
DOD
50%
DOD
30%
DOD
Tes ting c ondition
Disc ha rging: cu rre nt 0. 17 C ( FV  1 .7 V/ce ll) ;
Ch ar ging:c urre nt 2. 45 V/ce ll,max . 0 .2 5C A;
Ch ar ging v olume: 12 5%  o f dis ch ar ge d c ap ac ity.
Discharge Characteristics
Cyc le  Life  in  Relation to Depth  of  Discharge
2.1
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
(V /cell)(A)
0.0 2C
0C
0.0 4C
0.0 6C
0.0 8C
0.1 C
%
20
40
60
80
100
120
C harge
Volume
C harging
C urrent
C harge At 0.1 C  Amp initial charging c urrent  a nd 2 .4 5V /Cell C onstant
oVoltage  at 25C
C harged
Voltage
After 50% D ischarge
After 100% D ischarge
C harge V oltage
(C onstant 2.4 5v/cell)
C harged V olume
C harging T ime(hours )
C harging C urrent
 ( initial at 0.1 c Amp)
C harg ing C hara c teri s tic s
20
Charging Characteristics  (cycle use)
-20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0.1CA
0.12CA
0.21CA
1CA
2CA
3CA
0Temperature( C)
Ca
pa
cit
y
(%
)
Tem pera tu re  E�e cts  in  Rel at io n to  B at te ry  C ap acity
S torage T ime(Months)
R
em
ai
ni
ng
 C
ap
ac
ity
(%
)
8 10 12
0
4 6
60
80
100
0 2
20
40
040 C
025 C
030 C
010 C A
B
C
No sup pleme ntary c harge r equired
(Carr y out sup pleme ntary c harge b efore u se if 100 % capa city is re quired.)
Supp lemen tary ch arge re quired before use.O ptional char ging way as be low:
1.Cha rged fo r above 3 days a t limted curren t 0.25C A and con stant v olatge 2.25V /cell.
2.Cha rged fo r above 20ho urs at lim ted cur rent 0. 25CA an d cons tant volatge 2 .45V/ cell.
3.Cha rged fo r 8~10h ours at l imted curren t 0.05C A .
Supp lemen tary ch arge m ay ofte n fail to re cover t he cap acity.
The ba ttery sh ould ne ver be  l eft stan ding till this is re ached .
A
B
C
Self Discharge  Characteristics
0 0Co ns ta nt P ow er  D is ch ar ge  (W at ts /cel l)  a t 2 5 C  (7 7 F  )
0 0Co ns ta nt C ur re nt D is ch ar ge  (A m pe re s)  a t 2 5 C  (7 7 F  )
Speci�cations subject to change  without notice.
Distributed by
Diciolla s.r.l.
Via M.L. King 20
70016 Noicattaro (BA)
P.IVA IT07827270724
Tel (+39) 080.4780349
Fax (+39) 080.4786928
F. V /T im e
1.85V/cell
1.80V/cell
1.75V/cell
1.70V/cell
1.65V/cell
1.60V/cell
10m in 15m in 30m in 45m in 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h20m in
1.85V/cell
1.80V/cell
1.75V/cell
1.70V/cell
1.65V/cell
1.60V/cell
F. V /T im e 10m in 15m in 30m in 45m in 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h20m in
219.6 184.8 161.5 116.2 92.3 74.9 46.5 36.3 29.4 23.9 20.8 17.0 14.2 7.97
280.6 223.3 190.9 137.1 107.3 83.9 50.8 39.0 31.4 25.6 22.3 18.0 15.0 8.04
308.3 243.9 205.3 142.3 111.4 87.8 52.7 39.8 32.1 26.3 23.0 18.3 15.2 8.12
336.1 260.4 215.8 148.2 115.8 90.5 54.8 40.9 32.9 27.0 23.4 18.6 15.3 8.27
362.7 276.9 229.2 156.3 118.7 93.6 56.3 42.6 34.1 27.7 23.9 18.9 15.6 8.37
393.8 296.1 244.2 165.0 123.8 96.9 58.2 43.9 35.1 28.6 24.5 19.1 15.8 8.42
409.8 348.4 307.7 223.3 178.5 145.4 90.7 70.9 57.5 46.9 41.1 33.6 28.0 15.9
516.6 414.7 358.2 260.3 205.9 161.9 98.3 75.9 61.1 50.2 44.0 35.6 29.7 16.1
560.6 448.6 382.2 268.9 212.7 168.7 101.7 77.1 62.4 51.4 45.1 36.2 30.0 16.2
602.5 475.4 399.4 278.8 220.6 173.6 105.5 79.0 63.9 52.6 46.0 36.7 30.2 16.5
645.6 502.2 422.3 292.8 225.2 178.8 108.1 82.2 65.9 54.0 46.9 37.2 30.8 16.7
689.0 530.7 445.2 306.0 232.6 183.7 111.1 84.3 67.7 55.5 47.8 37.5 31.1 16.8